Архангельск   (8182)63--9     0-72
Астана   (7172)727-132
Астрахань   (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул   (3852)73-04-60
Белгород   (4722)40-23-64
Брянск   (4832)59-03-52
Владивосток (423)249-28-31
Волгоград   (844)278-03-48

Weight see table "Dimensions and weights"
Installation
location
vertical inwards flow from below
Ranges
=Standard  =Optional
Medium water / float PP
The details in the table correspond to a vertical inwards flow from
below.
Metering range
l/h
Magnet Type
With
out
with
DN 10  2 -   25  GK-010GTW0025PO
Rp 3/8 "  GK-010GTW0025PM
 2 -   40  GK-010GTW0040PO
 GK-010GTW0040PM
 5 -   60  GK-010GTW0060PO
 GK-010GTW0060PM
10 - 110  GK-010GTW0110PO
 GK-010GTW0100PM
15 - 160  GK-010GTW0160PO
 GK-010GTW0160PM
DN 15  GK-015GTW0160PO
Rp 1/2 "  GK-015GTW0160PM
20 - 250  GK-015GTW0250PO
 GK-015GTW0250PM
DN 20 10 - 160  GK-020GTW0160PO
Rp 3/4 "  GK-020GTW0160PM
20 - 250  GK-020GTW0250PO
 GK-020GTW0250PM
40 - 400  GK-020GTW0400PO
 GK-020GTW0400PM
60 - 640  GK-020GTW0640PO
 GK-020GTW0640PM
DN 25 20 - 250  GK-025GTW0250PO
Rp 1 "  GK-025GTW0250PM
40 - 400  GK-025GTW0400PO
 GK-025GTW0400PM
60 - 640  GK-025GTW0640PO
 GK-025GTW0640PM
Product Information Sensors and Instrumentation
Medium water / float stainless steel
The details in the table correspond to a vertical inwards flow from
below, and increasing flow rate.
Metering range
l/h
Magnet Type
with-
out
with
DN 10  4 -   40  GK-010.TW0040KO
Rp 3/8 "  GK-010.TW0040KM
 5 -   60  GK-010.TW0060KO
 GK-010.TW0060KM
10 - 100  GK-010.TW0100KO
 GK-010.TW0100KM
15 - 160  GK-010.TW0160KO
 GK-010.TW0160KM
DN 15 20 - 160  GK-015.TW0160KO
Rp 1/2 "  GK-015.TW0160KM
20 - 250  GK-015.TW0250KO
 GK-015.TW0250KM
DN 20  GK-020.TW0250KO
Rp 3/4 "  GK-020.TW0250KM
30 - 400  GK-020.TW0400KO
 GK-020.TW0400KM
60 - 600  GK-020.TW0600KO
 GK-020.TW0600KM
DN 25 40 - 400  GK-025.TW0400KO
Rp 1 "  GK-025.TW0400KM
50 - 650  GK-025.TW0650KO
 GK-025.TW0650KM
Medium air / float PP
The details in the table correspond to a vertical inwards flow from
below, with the medium at a temperature of 0 °C and a
pre-pressure of 1.013 bar.
Metering range
m3/h
Magnet Type
with-
out
with
DN 10 0.02 -   0.36  GK-010.TL0003PO
Rp 3/8 " 0.05 -   0.55  GK-010.TL0005PO
0.10 -   0.90  GK-010.TL0009PO
0.15 -   1.50  GK-010.TL0015PO
0.20 -   2.40  GK-010.TL0024PO
DN 15 0.40 -   3.80  GK-015.TL0038PO
Rp 1/2 " 0.40 -   4.80  GK-015.TL0048PO
DN 20 0.20 -   2.50  GK-020.TL0025PO
Rp 3/4 " 0.25 -   3.75  GK-020.TL0037PO
0.50 -   5.50  GK-020.TL0055PO
0.75 -   6.50  GK-020.TL0065PM
DN 25 0.40 -   4.00  GK-025.TL0040PO
Rp 1 " 0.50 -   6.00  GK-025.TL0060PO
1.00 - 10.00  GK-025.TL0100PO
 GK-025.TL0100PM
1.00 - 16.00  GK-025.TL0160PO
2.00 - 16.00  GK-025.TL0160PM
Dimensions and weights
Connection malleable, cast iron female thread
Rp Types L L1 G SW X Weight
kg
Rp 3/8 " GK-010G.. 207 165 G 3/4 32 12 0.2
Rp 1/2 " GK-015G.. 215 170 G 1 41 13 0.3
Rp 3/4 " GK-020G.. 230 185 G 11/4 50 16 0.5
Rp 1 " GK-025G.. 250 200 G 11/2 55 19 0.7
Connection PVC, glue socket
DN Types d G L L1 X D Weight
kg
10 GK-010M.. 16 G 3/4 201 165 12 35 0.1
15 GK-015M.. 20 G 1 208 170 13 43 0.2
20 GK-020M.. 25 G 11/4 229 185 16 53 0.6
25 GK-025M.. 32 G 11/2 250 200 19 59 0.7
Product Information Sensors and Instrumentation
Handling and operation
● Include straight calming section of 5 x DN in inlet and outlet
● If the media are dirty, install a filter

PA
Weight see table "Dimensions and weights"
Installation
location
vertical inwards flow from below
Ranges
=Standard  =Optional
Medium water / float PP
The details in the table correspond to a vertical inwards flow from
below.
Metering
range
l/h
Magnet Type
without with
DN 25 100 - 1000  GKL-025.TW1000PO
Rp 1 "  GKL-025.TW1000PM
DN 32  GKL-032.TW1000PO
Rp 11/4 "  GKL-032.TW1000PM
150 - 1600  GKL-032.TW1600PO
 GKL-032.TW1600PM
DN 40  GKL-040.TW1600PO
Rp 11/2 "  GKL-040.TW1600PM
200 - 2500  GKL-040.TW2500PO
 GKL-040.TW2500PM
300 - 3300  GKL-040.TW3300PO
 GKL-040.TW3300PM
DN 50 200 - 2500  GKL-050.TW2500PO
Rp 2 "  GKL-050.TW2500PM
400 - 4000  GKL-050.TW4000PO
 GKL-050.TW4000PM
600 - 6400  GKL-050.TW6400PO
 GKL-050.TW6400PM
Medium water / float stainless steel
The details in the table correspond to a vertical inwards flow from
below.
Metering
range
l/h
Magnet Type
without with
DN 25 100 - 1000  GKL-025.TW1000KO
Rp 1 "  GKL-025.TW1000KM
DN 32 150 - 1600  GKL-032.TW1500KO
Rp 11/4 "  GKL-032.TW1500KM
DN 40 300 - 2500  GKL-040.TW2500KO
Rp 11/2 "  GKL-040.TW2500KM
DN 50 400 - 4000  GKL-050.TW4000KO
Rp 2 "  GKL-050.TW4000KM
600 - 6400  GKL-050.TW6400KO
 GKL-050.TW6400KM
Product Information Sensors and Instrumentation
Medium air / float PP
The details in the table correspond to a vertical inwards flow from
below, with the medium at a temperature of 0 °C and a
pre-pressure of 1.013 bar.
Rp Metering
range
m3/h
Magnet Type
without with
DN 25  1 -  10  GKL-025.TL0100PO
Rp 1 "  1.25 -   10  GKL-025.TL0100PM
 1.5 -  16  GKL-025.TL0160PO
 GKL-025.TL0160PM
 3 -   25  GKL-025.TL0250PM
DN 32  1.5 -   16  GKL-032.TL0160PO
Rp 11/4 "  2 -   25  GKL-032.TL0250PO
 4 -   40  GKL-032.TL0400PO
 GKL-032.TL0400PM
 6 -   64  GKL-032.TL0640PM
DN 40  2 -   25  GKL-040.TL0250PO
Rp 11/2 "  4 -   40  GKL-040.TL0400PO
 5 -   50  GKL-040.TL0500PO
 5 -   60  GKL-040.TL0600PM
DN 50  4 -   40  GKL-050.TL0400PO
Rp 2 "  5 -   65  GKL-050.TL0640PO
10 - 100  GKL-050.TL1000PO
15 - 160  GKL-050.TL1600PM
20 - 250  GKL-050.TL2500PM
Dimensions and weights
Connection malleable, cast iron female thread
Rp Types L L1 G SW X Weight
kg
Rp 1 " GKL-025G.. 402 350 G 11/2 55 17 0.8
Rp 11/4 " GKL-032G.. 410 350 G 2 66 19 1.3
Rp 11/2 " GKL-040G.. 414 350 G 21/4 74 20 1.8
Rp 2 " GKL-050G.. 420 350 G 23/4 90 24 2.4
Connection PVC, glue socket
DN Types d G L L1 X D Weight
kg
25 GKL-025M.. 32 G 11/2 400 350 17  60 0.4
32 GKL-032M.. 40 G 2 408 350 19  74 0.8
40 GKL-040M.. 50 G 21/4 418 350 20  83 1.1
50 GKL-050M.. 63 G 23/4 433 350 24 103 1.5
Product Information Sensors and Instrumentation
Handling and operation
●
●

acrylic, glass,
1.4305, 1.4310, FKM
Non-medium-
contact materials
acrylic, CW614N, PS
valve: ABS, CW614N
Weight 0.13 kg
Installation
location
vertical inwards flow from below
Ranges
Medium water
The details in the table correspond to a vertical inwards flow from
below.
 Metering range Qmax. recommended Type
 5.0 -   50 cm3/min 6 l/min UK.-020G.W0050
10.0 - 100 cm3/min UK.-020G.W0100
20.0 - 240 cm3/min UK.-020G.W0240
 0.2 -     3 l/h UK.-020G.W0003
 0.5 -     6 l/h UK.-020G.W0006
 1.0 -   15 l/h UK.-020G.W0015
 4.0 -   40 l/h UK.-020G.W0040
10.0 -   80 l/h UK.-020G.W0080
Medium air
The details in the table correspond to a vertical inwards flow from
below, with the medium at a temperature of 0 °C and a
pre-pressure of 1.013 bar.
 Metering range Qmax. recommended Type
0.04 -   0.5 Nl/min  0.7 Nl/min UK.-020G.L0000
0.10 -   1.0 Nl/min  1.2 Nl/min UK.-020G.L0001
0.40 -   5.0 Nl/min  6.0 Nl/min UK.-020G.L0005
2.00 - 25.0 Nl/min 30.0 Nl/min UK.-020G.L0025
Dimensions
Product Information Sensors and Instrumentation
Handling and operation
● Include straight calming section of 5 x DN in inlet and outlet

Non-medium-
contact materials
acrylic, CW614N, PS
valve: ABS, CW614N
Weight 0.24 kg
Installation
location
vertical inwards flow from below
Ranges
Medium water
The details in the table correspond to a vertical inwards flow from
below.
 Metering range Qmax. recommended Type
  0.2 -     3 l/h 6 l/min UK.-040G.W0003
  0.6 -     8 l/h UK.-040G.W0008
  1.0 -   14 l/h UK.-040G.W0014
  4.0 -   40 l/h UK.-040G.W0040
  8.0 -   80 l/h UK.-040G.W0080
20.0 -  220 l/h UK.-040G.W0220
Medium air
The details in the table correspond to a vertical inwards flow from
below, with the medium at a temperature of 0 °C and a
pre-pressure of 1.013 bar.
 Metering range Qmax. recommended Type
 0.1 -     1 Nl/min  1.2 Nl/min UK.-040G.L0001
 0.4 -     5 Nl/min  6.0 Nl/min UK.-040G.L0005
 1.0 -   10 Nl/min  12.0 Nl/min UK.-040G.L0010
 2.0 -   20 Nl/min  24.0 Nl/min UK.-040G.L0020
 3.0 -   30 Nl/min  36.0 Nl/min UK.-040G.L0030
 4.0 -   50 Nl/min  60.0 Nl/min UK.-040G.L0050
10.0 - 100 Nl/min 120.0 Nl/min UK.-040G.L0100
Dimensions
Product Information Sensors and Instrumentation
Handling and operation
● Include straight calming section of 5 x DN in inlet and outlet

Materials
medium-contact
acrylic, aluminium, PVC, NBR
Non-medium-
contact materials
acrylic, PVC, CW614N
Weight 0.1 kg
Installation
location
vertical inwards flow from below
Ranges
Medium water
The details in the table correspond to a vertical inwards flow from
below.
 Metering range Qmax. recommended Type
 4 -   50 l/h  65 l/h UK-044AHW0050
15 - 100 l/h 120 l/h UK-044AHW0100
30 - 230 l/h 260 l/h UK-044AHW0230
Medium air
The details in the table correspond to a vertical inwards flow from
below, with the medium at a temperature of 0 °C and a
pre-pressure of 1.013 bar.
 Metering range Qmax. recommended Type
 200 - 1700 Nl/h  2000 Nl/h UK-044AHL1700
 500 - 3000 Nl/h  3600 Nl/h UK-044AHL3000
1000 - 8500 Nl/h 10000 Nl/h UK-044AHL8500
Dimensions
Product Information Sensors and Instrumentation
Handling and operation
● Include straight calming section of 5 x DN in inlet and outlet

Non-medium-
contact materials
acrylic, PVC, CW614N
Weight 0.35 kg
Installation
location
vertical inwards flow from below
Ranges
Medium water
The details in the table correspond to a vertical inwards flow from
below.
Qmax.
recommended
Type  Metering range
l/min l/h
2 - 10 120 -   600 12 l/min UK-047GHW0010
2 - 20 120 - 1200 24 l/min UK-047GHW0020
4 - 40 240 - 2400 48 l/min UK-047GHW0040
Medium air
The details in the table correspond to a vertical inwards flow from
below, with the medium at a temperature of 0 °C and a
pre-pressure of 1.013 bar.
Qmax.
recommended
Type  Metering range
Nl/min Nl/h
 80 -   340 4800 - 20400  400 Nl/min UK-047GHL0034
100 -   700 6000 - 42000  850 Nl/min UK-047GHL0070
150 - 1500 9000 - 90000 1800 Nl/min UK-047GHL0150
Dimensions
Product Information Sensors and Instrumentation
Handling and operation
● Include straight calming section of 5 x DN in inlet and outlet

Non-medium-
contact materials
acrylic, PVC, CW614N
Weight 0.35 kg
Installation
location
vertical inwards flow from below
Ranges
Medium water
The details in the table correspond to a vertical inwards flow from
below.
Qmax.
recommended
Type  Metering range
l/min l/h
5 - 45 300 - 2700 55 l/min UK-048GHW0045
6 - 60 360 - 3600 75 l/min UK-048GHW0060
8 - 70 480 - 4200 85 l/min UK-048GHW0070
Medium air
The details in the table correspond to a vertical inwards flow from
below, with the medium at a temperature of 0 °C and a
pre-pressure of 1.013 bar.

medium-contact
acrylic, 1.4305, CW614N, PVC, NBR
Non-medium-
contact materials
acrylic, PVC, CW614N
valve: ABS, CW614N
Weight 0.8 kg
Installation
location
vertical inwards flow from below
Ranges
Medium water
The details in the table correspond to a vertical inwards flow from
below.
 Metering range Qmax. recommended Type
1 - 19 l/min 21 l/min UK.-050GHW0019
4 - 36 l/min 44 l/min UK.-050GHW0036
5 - 75 l/min 90 l/min UK.-050GHW0075
Medium air
The details in the table correspond to a vertical inwards flow from
below, with the medium at a temperature of 0 °C and a
pre-pressure of 1.013 bar.
 Metering range Qmax. recommended Type
100 -   700 Nl/min  850 Nl/min UK.-050GHL0700
100 - 1400 Nl/min 1700 Nl/min UK.-050GHL1400
400 - 3000 Nl/min 4000 Nl/min UK.-050GHL3000
Dimensions
Product Information Sensors and Instrumentation
Handling and operation
● Include straight calming section of 5 x DN in inlet and outlet

Non-medium-
contact materials
PC, PA, NBR, nickelled brass
Weight 0.02 kg
Ranges
For switching ranges, the details in the table correspond to vertical
inwards  flow  from  below,  and  decreasing  flow  rate;  for  display
ranges they correspond to  vertical  inwards flow from below and
increasing flow rate.
G Display/
Switching range
l/min H2O
Qmax.
recommended
Types
G 1/2 0.1 -   1.5  1.5 VL.-015G.002
0.2 -   3.0  3.0 VL.-015G.003
0.3 -   8.0  8.0 VL.-015G.008
1.0 - 12.0 12.0 VL.-015G.012
2.0 - 18.0 18.0 VL.-015G.018
G 1 3.0 - 35.0 35.0 VL.-025G.035
4.0 - 50.0 50.0 VL.-025G.050
1 2
Product Information Sensors and Instrumentation
Dimensions and weights
G Types D H L X SW Weight